

Outstanding School

EDENTHORPE DONCASTER DN3 2JY TEL: 01302 885811 FAX: 01302 880384

HUNGERHILL LANE

Email: admin@hungerhillschool.com

29 March 2022

Dear Parent/Carer,

Re: Year 11 Leavers Hoodies

We are very pleased to be able to inform you that students in Year 11 will have the option to purchase a Leavers' Hoody as a memento of their time at Hungerhill School. The hoody has been designed specifically for our 'Class of '22', with a Hungerhill logo on the front and the number '22' on the reverse containing the names of all students in Year 11.

To order a hoody, please complete the Microsoft Forms sheet by following the link below - please use the attached guidance document to help select the required colour and size. Should your son/daughter wish to try on one of our samples before ordering, this can be done at our Student Support office. The deadline for ordering is Monday 25 April 2022.

Order form - https://forms.office.com/r/LUsL0JLHXD

The total cost will be £13.33 and this payment can be made by following the link to our online payment system (Pay360). Please select the link below to make payment.

Pay 360 payment - <u>www.pay360educationpayments.com</u> select 'events' and 'leavers hoody 2022'.

If you have any questions/queries about placing an order, please don't hesitate to get in touch using the <u>contact us form</u> on the school website.

Yours sincerely

Mr D Parry Key Stage 4 Achievement Leader



Hungerhill School is part of the Brighter Futures Learning Partnership Trust Brighter Futures Learning Partnership Trust is an exempt charity regulated by the Secretary of State for Education. It is a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales (Company Number 07939747), whose registered office is at Hungerhill School, Hungerhill Lane, Edenthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 2JY.

Hungerhill School Leavers Hoody 2022 – Guidance

Please use the information below to make your choices on the Microsoft Forms order form provided. Payment should be made through Pay360 page.





Hungerhill School is part of the Brighter Futures Learning Partnership Trust Brighter Futures Learning Partnership Trust is an exempt charity regulated by the Secretary of State for Education. It is a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales (Company Number 07939747), whose registered office is at Hungerhill School, Hungerhill Lane, Edenthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 2JY.